#### 501936972 05/30/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tomonori OZAKI	05/22/2012
Koji TAKEDA	04/23/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	KOMATSU LTD.
Street Address:	2-3-6, Akasaka, Minato-ku
City:	Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	107-8414

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13508570

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)707-9112 Phone: 703 707 9110

Email: POSZ\_Mailbox@poszlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: POSZ LAW GROUP, PLC
Address Line 1: 12040 SOUTH LAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 101

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20191

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 140\_005\_TN

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David G. Posz

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_140\_005tn\_1p#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 028284 FRAME: 0770

OF \$40.00 13508570

Client Ref.: Attorney Docket No.:

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, the undersigned hereby agree(s) to assign, and hereby, assign(s), sell(s) and transfer(s) to **KOMATSU LTD.** 

2-3-6, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8414 Japan

as Assignee, and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in the United States of America, and its territories, dependencies and possessions, to certain inventions known as

s) the United States ters Patents to said Assignee Il oaths, and perform all acts said inventions and for
s) the United States ters Patents to said Assignee Il oaths, and perform all acts said inventions and for Ilaim the benefit of the right o spect of said inventions, as
ters Patents to said Assignee Il oaths, and perform all acts said inventions and for Ilaim the benefit of the right o spect of said inventions, as
said inventions and for claim the benefit of the right o spect of said inventions, as
spect of said inventions, as
y further identification that
Vitness: Yasunori SATO
Vitness: Yasunori SATO
Vitness:
Vitness:
_

Posz Law Group, PLC

**PATENT** REEL: 028284 FRAME: 0771